

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

Cody Smith \_\_\_\_\_ 163

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 3, Page 9, Section 3.130, Line 19, by  
2 deleting:  
3  
4 the word "on" and inserting in lieu thereof "one";  
5  
6 Further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 3.130, Line 50, by inserting immediately after the word  
7 "academic" the following: "success";  
8  
9 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 3.150, Line 5, by:  
10  
11 deleting "54,435,104" and inserting "57,459,407";  
12  
13 Further amend said bill, Page 14, Section 3.155, Line 5, by deleting "45,210,410" and inserting  
14 "47,717,718";  
15  
16 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 3.160, Line 4, by deleting "93,072,851" and inserting  
17 "98,210,000";  
18  
19 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 3.165, Line 4, by deleting "17,408,467" and inserting  
20 "18,369,594";  
21  
22 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 8, by deleting "9,761,158" and inserting  
23 "10,249,216";  
24  
25 Further amend said bill, Page 15, Section 3.170, Line 4, by deleting "40,958,484" and inserting  
26 "43,235,216";  
27  
28 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 3.175, Line 5, by deleting "30,743,623" and inserting  
29 "32,447,941";  
30  
31 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 3.180, Line 5, by deleting "25,942,588" and inserting  
32 "27,361,293";  
33  
34 Further amend said bill, Page 16, Section 3.185, Line 5, by deleting "21,921,332" and inserting  
35 "23,137,115";  
36

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

- 1 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 3.190, Line 4, by deleting "10,285,158" and inserting
- 2 "10,856,865";
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill, said page, Section 3.195, Line 4 by deleting "215,914,049" and inserting
- 5 "238,661,889";
- 6
- 7 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.